

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12925/2023

Chirag Mewara

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Saini through V.C.

For Respondent(s) : ---

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

02/09/2023

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to implead the alleged encroachers as party respondents to the writ petition.

List on 20.09.2023.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J (AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ

5-a.asopa/-