

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12925/2023

Chirag Mewara

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Saini (through VC)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

21/09/2023

The matter comes up for consideration of the application No.01/23 with a prayer to implead the alleged encroachers as party respondent Nos.5 to 103 in this writ petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the aforesaid application No.01/2023, the same is allowed. The persons named in the application are impleaded as respondent Nos.5 to 103 in the writ petition.

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 04.12.2023.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

31-AjaySingh/-