

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12925/2023

Chirag Mewara

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Saini through V.C.

For Respondent(s) : ---

HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

05/12/2023

Mr. Ravi Saini learned counsel for the petitioner appears through video conferencing. Though he was audible but not visible on V.C.

Service of notice on respondents no. 45 and 58 are not complete in view of the office report.

Let fresh PF be filed within two weeks for service of notice on respondents no. 45 and 48, returnable within six weeks.

List on 29.01.2024.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACJ