

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12925/2023

Chirag Mewara

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhinav jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

10/09/2024

No one appears even on second call.

Post this matter tomorrow i.e. on 11.09.2024.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J

25-divya/mohit-