

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12925/2023

Chirag Mewara
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Saini, through VC
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

27/09/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he would be paying fresh PF for serving of notice upon unserved respondents.

Let fresh PF with notice be filed within two weeks for service of notice upon unserved respondents. Non-payment of process fees shall entail automatic dismissal of the petition without further reference to the Bench.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J **(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ**